11/19/2021 506987288

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7034127

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT: TEXT BOX OBSCURING TABLE OF APPLICATIONS; INCORRECT COUNTRY FOR PRIORITY APPS. previously recorded on Reel 052894 Frame 0468. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT; THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT AFFECT TITLE.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RECORDED AŠSIGNMENT: TEXT BOX OBSCURING TABLE OF APPLICATIONS; INCORRECT COUNTRY FOR PRIORITY APPS. previously recorded on Reel 052894 Frame 0468. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT; THIS DOCUMENT DOES

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIRIUS UNION MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH (GUANGDONG) CO., LTD.	06/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEYONDSMART FURNITURE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2/F, YONGHE INDUSTRY BUILDING NO. 8, JILONG ROAD
Internal Address:	TAIWAN INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29737343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)250-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034284420

Email: jrockman@moylesip.com

MOYLES IP, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

1 ENTERPRISE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 428

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMO018USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON M. ROCKMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jason M. Rockman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=EMO018USD_Affidavit_Corrective_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

source=EMO018US_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif

source=EMO018US_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif

source=EMO018USD_Recordation_Coversheet#page1.tif

source=EMO018USD_Recorded_Assignment#page1.tif

source=EMO018USD_Recorded_Assignment#page2.tif

506100178 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6146900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIRIUS UNION MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH (GUANGDONG) CO., LTD.	06/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEYONDSMART FURNITURE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2/F, YONGHE INDUSTRY BUILDING NO. 8, JILONG ROAD	
Internal Address:	TAIWAN INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29737343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)250-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034284420

Email: jrockman@moylesip.com

Correspondent Name: MOYLES IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1 ENTERPRISE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 428

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMO018USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON M. ROCKMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jason M. Rockman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=EMO018USD_Assignment_08Jun20#page1.tif source=EMO018USD Assignment 08Jun20#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sirius Union Materials Technology Research (Guangdong) Co.,Lid. -NEW ASSIGNOR, of No. 18.
Liye Road, Ease chong town, Naneha district Guangahou city, Guangdong ChilNA. - 511463, holds legal title in and to
this invention and improvements and desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to A replaceable filter mask
and Mask (replaceable filter core anti-virus) - the application/(s) for which are described in the following table
(hereinafter the Paterit Applications):

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application No	Filing Date	Title
CN WAR DA	Utility	202020737935.9	May 7 ⁶ ,2020	A replausable filler musk
CN FF 2006	Design		May 7",2020	Mesk (replexeable litter core and- virus)
US	Design	29/737,343	06/08/2020	Filter Mask

(We hereby authorize and request beyondSMART Furniture Co., Lidt Shenzhen.) -NEV ASSIGNEE or its delegated altomays or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the Patent Application(s) when known.)

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, we hereby self, assign, and transfer to beyondSMART Furniture Co., Ltd. Shenzhen). NEW ASSIGNEE, of 2/F, Yonghe Industry Building No. 8 Jillang Road, Taiwan industrial Park Luozu community, Shiyan Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA. 518100, its SUCCESSORS and assigns, oil right, title and interest in and to said invention to the Palent Applications and the USA for patent and potents therefrom in any east all countries throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and revisions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Patent Applications, and with order and request any official values of the following patients to lead any patient on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to beyond\$MART Formitize Co., Ltd., Sperighen.). NEW ASSIGNEE, or its Successors or acologis, and agree that on request and without further conscienation to utilize commercially reasonable means to procure, communicate or cause to be communicated to beyond&MART Furniture Co., Ltd. Cherchen) AVEW ASCICNEE or to representatives or nominees any facts known to Solue Linco Materials Technology Research (Guangdong) Co. Ltd. respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all levelul depens, execute all divisional, continuation, reevamination and resease applications, make all rightful caths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid beyondSMART Furniture Co., Util Shenzhen) NEW ASSIGNEE, and to have its employees, affiliates and contractors aid beyondSMART Furniture Co., Util Shenzhen) NEW ASSIGNEE CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in the USA in a commercially reasonable manner if and when requested by beyondSMART Furniture Co., Ltd. Shenzhen) -NEW ASSIGNEE, in exchange for CONSIDERATION.

IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOS IN A STANGER IS executed below on behalf of NAME OF OLD ASSIGNEE
Signature	<u> </u>
Name(seel)	Sious Union Malerials Technology Research (Guangdong) Co. Ltd.
Title	
Date:	_i.u. 6°,2020

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME by the said Wenji Tang, on this the _8th_ day of June, 2020.

一种分选

RECORDED: 11/19/2021